Percent of Medicare Eligible in Florida enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Alachua FL Metro 32,874 9.2% 9.2% 0.5% 0.0% 8.7%
Baker FL Metro 3,926 15.7% 15.7% 0.0% 8.0% 7.8%
Bay FL Metro 30,373 7.9% 7.9% 0.3% 0.2% 7.4%
Bradford FL Non-micro 4,786 9.5% 9.5% 0.0% 0.3% 9.2%
Brevard FL Metro 122,311 30.2% 30.2% 0.1% 25.6% 4.5%
Broward FL Metro 255,947 48.0% 48.0% 0.1% 39.0% 8.9%
Calhoun FL Non-micro 2,518 16.1% 16.1% 1.1% 1.8% 13.2%
Charlotte FL Metro 50,912 23.0% 22.9% 0.9% 6.9% 15.1%
Citrus FL Micro 48,166 20.5% 20.5% 0.9% 7.4% 12.3%
Clay FL Metro 29,133 14.2% 14.2% 0.1% 5.1% 9.0%
Collier FL Metro 72,238 13.1% 13.1% 0.5% 1.7% 10.9%
Columbia FL Micro 12,780 9.9% 9.9% 0.0% 0.2% 9.7%
De Soto FL Micro 5,824 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 1.3% 13.0%
Dixie FL Non-micro 3,687 10.7% 10.7% 0.0% 0.0% 10.7%
Duval FL Metro 121,947 20.5% 20.5% 0.1% 13.0% 7.4%
Escambia FL Metro 56,142 18.4% 18.4% 1.9% 9.3% 7.3%
Flagler FL Micro 26,245 30.8% 30.8% 0.0% 20.6% 10.1%
Franklin FL Non-micro 2,281 13.3% 13.3% 0.0% 1.9% 11.4%
Gadsden FL Metro 8,357 36.0% 36.0% 0.0% 25.3% 10.7%
Gilchrist FL Metro 3,227 10.7% 10.7% 0.3% 0.0% 10.3%
Glades FL Non-micro 1,907 17.4% 17.4% 0.0% 6.6% 10.8%
Gulf FL Non-micro 2,985 7.6% 7.6% 0.0% 0.0% 7.6%
Hamilton FL Non-micro 2,487 9.5% 9.5% 0.0% 0.0% 9.5%
Hardee FL Micro 3,729 10.6% 10.6% 0.5% 0.0% 10.1%
Hendry FL Micro 4,684 13.6% 13.6% 0.3% 0.0% 13.3%
Hernando FL Metro 48,954 43.7% 43.7% 0.2% 36.6% 7.0%
Highlands FL Micro 28,666 16.4% 16.4% 1.0% 0.0% 15.4%
Hillsborough FL Metro 175,916 39.5% 39.5% 0.1% 27.6% 11.8%
Holmes FL Non-micro 4,435 7.8% 7.8% 0.5% 0.2% 7.0%
Indian River FL Metro 37,816 14.4% 14.4% 0.1% 6.6% 7.8%
Jackson FL Non-micro 10,108 9.0% 9.0% 0.4% 0.0% 8.6%

Page 1 of 3



Jefferson
Lafayette
Lake

Lee

Leon

Levy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion
Martin
Miami-Dade
Monroe
Nassau
Okaloosa
Okeechobee
Orange
Osceola
Palm Beach
Pasco
Pinellas
Polk
Putnam
Saint Johns
Saint Lucie
Santa Rosa
Sarasota
Seminole
Sumter
Suwannee
Taylor
Union
Volusia
Wakulla

Walton

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro

Non-micro

2,889
908
76,655
136,497
31,368
9,657
1,174
3,723
72,442
92,672
37,104
383,142
13,100
14,284
30,673
7,033
134,884
37,929
263,061
102,140
201,071
119,134
16,819
34,953
58,481
24,704
109,439
58,997
44,870
9,651
4,161
1,749
114,994
4,328

10,104

31.2%

5.4%
19.2%
23.7%
35.0%
13.3%
18.7%
17.1%
26.3%
29.2%
16.8%
53.3%

5.0%
17.4%

7.1%
27.0%
32.7%
44.1%
31.7%
45.7%
38.7%
36.4%
15.2%
13.7%
26.8%
19.5%
17.2%
28.2%
22.6%

9.7%

9.6%

8.7%
37.8%
38.8%

9.6%

31.2%

5.4%
19.1%
23.6%
35.0%
13.3%
18.7%
17.1%
26.3%
29.2%
16.8%
53.2%

5.0%
17.4%

7.1%
27.0%
32.7%
44.1%
31.7%
45.7%
38.7%
36.4%
15.2%
13.7%
26.8%
19.5%
17.2%
28.2%
22.6%

9.7%

9.6%

8.7%
37.8%
38.8%

9.6%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
1.7%
0.6%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1.4%

22.5%
0.0%
11.2%
5.8%
28.9%
0.0%
5.1%
3.1%
16.4%
18.9%
10.0%
46.9%
0.0%
10.4%
0.7%
20.2%
27.3%
38.5%
25.3%
33.1%
25.0%
21.6%
6.6%
5.2%
21.1%
9.9%
7.3%
21.2%
13.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
29.5%
29.7%

0.0%

8.7%
5.4%
7.9%
17.7%
6.0%
12.9%
13.5%
14.0%
9.5%
10.1%
6.8%
6.4%
4.9%
7.0%
6.5%
6.8%
5.2%
5.6%
6.2%
12.6%
13.6%
14.5%
8.6%
8.5%
5.3%
7.8%
9.3%
6.9%
9.2%
9.7%
9.6%
8.7%
8.2%
9.1%

8.2%

Page 2 of 3



Washington FL Non-micro 5,008 7.6% 7.6% 0.5% 0.2% 6.9%

Total* 3,485,159 32.0% 31.9% 0.2% 22.6% 9.1%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 3 of 3



