County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
 Alachua	FL	Metro	32,874	9.2%	9.2%	0.5%	0.0%	8.7%
Baker	FL	Metro	3,926	15.7%	15.7%	0.0%	8.0%	7.8%
Bay	FL	Metro	30,373	7.9%	7.9%	0.3%	0.2%	7.4%
Bradford	FL	Non-micro	4,786	9.5%	9.5%	0.0%	0.3%	9.2%
Brevard	FL	Metro	122,311	30.2%	30.2%	0.1%	25.6%	4.5%
Broward	FL	Metro	255,947	48.0%	48.0%	0.1%	39.0%	8.9%
Calhoun	FL	Non-micro	2,518	16.1%	16.1%	1.1%	1.8%	13.2%
Charlotte	FL	Metro	50,912	23.0%	22.9%	0.9%	6.9%	15.1%
Citrus	FL	Micro	48,166	20.5%	20.5%	0.9%	7.4%	12.3%
Clay	FL	Metro	29,133	14.2%	14.2%	0.1%	5.1%	9.0%
Collier	FL	Metro	72,238	13.1%	13.1%	0.5%	1.7%	10.9%
Columbia	FL	Micro	12,780	9.9%	9.9%	0.0%	0.2%	9.7%
De Soto	FL	Micro	5,824	14.3%	14.3%	0.0%	1.3%	13.0%
Dixie	FL	Non-micro	3,687	10.7%	10.7%	0.0%	0.0%	10.7%
Duval	FL	Metro	121,947	20.5%	20.5%	0.1%	13.0%	7.4%
Escambia	FL	Metro	56,142	18.4%	18.4%	1.9%	9.3%	7.3%
Flagler	FL	Micro	26,245	30.8%	30.8%	0.0%	20.6%	10.1%
Franklin	FL	Non-micro	2,281	13.3%	13.3%	0.0%	1.9%	11.4%
Gadsden	FL	Metro	8,357	36.0%	36.0%	0.0%	25.3%	10.7%
Gilchrist	FL	Metro	3,227	10.7%	10.7%	0.3%	0.0%	10.3%
Glades	FL	Non-micro	1,907	17.4%	17.4%	0.0%	6.6%	10.8%
Gulf	FL	Non-micro	2,985	7.6%	7.6%	0.0%	0.0%	7.6%
Hamilton	FL	Non-micro	2,487	9.5%	9.5%	0.0%	0.0%	9.5%
Hardee	FL	Micro	3,729	10.6%	10.6%	0.5%	0.0%	10.1%
Hendry	FL	Micro	4,684	13.6%	13.6%	0.3%	0.0%	13.3%
Hernando	FL	Metro	48,954	43.7%	43.7%	0.2%	36.6%	7.0%
Highlands	FL	Micro	28,666	16.4%	16.4%	1.0%	0.0%	15.4%
Hillsborough	FL	Metro	175,916	39.5%	39.5%	0.1%	27.6%	11.8%
Holmes	FL	Non-micro	4,435	7.8%	7.8%	0.5%	0.2%	7.0%
Indian River	FL	Metro	37,816	14.4%	14.4%	0.1%	6.6%	7.8%
Jackson	FL	Non-micro	10,108	9.0%	9.0%	0.4%	0.0%	8.6%

Jefferson	FL	Metro	2,889	31.2%	31.2%	0.0%	22.5%	8.7%
Lafayette	FL	Non-micro	908	5.4%	5.4%	0.0%	0.0%	5.4%
Lake	FL	Metro	76,655	19.2%	19.1%	0.0%	11.2%	7.9%
Lee	FL	Metro	136,497	23.7%	23.6%	0.1%	5.8%	17.7%
Leon	FL	Metro	31,368	35.0%	35.0%	0.1%	28.9%	6.0%
Levy	FL	Non-micro	9,657	13.3%	13.3%	0.4%	0.0%	12.9%
Liberty	FL	Non-micro	1,174	18.7%	18.7%	0.0%	5.1%	13.5%
Madison	FL	Non-micro	3,723	17.1%	17.1%	0.0%	3.1%	14.0%
Manatee	FL	Metro	72,442	26.3%	26.3%	0.5%	16.4%	9.5%
Marion	FL	Metro	92,672	29.2%	29.2%	0.2%	18.9%	10.1%
Martin	FL	Metro	37,104	16.8%	16.8%	0.0%	10.0%	6.8%
Miami-Dade	FL	Metro	383,142	53.3%	53.2%	0.0%	46.9%	6.4%
Monroe	FL	Micro	13,100	5.0%	5.0%	0.1%	0.0%	4.9%
Nassau	FL	Metro	14,284	17.4%	17.4%	0.0%	10.4%	7.0%
Okaloosa	FL	Metro	30,673	7.1%	7.1%	0.0%	0.7%	6.5%
Okeechobee	FL	Micro	7,033	27.0%	27.0%	0.0%	20.2%	6.8%
Orange	FL	Metro	134,884	32.7%	32.7%	0.1%	27.3%	5.2%
Osceola	FL	Metro	37,929	44.1%	44.1%	0.1%	38.5%	5.6%
Palm Beach	FL	Metro	263,061	31.7%	31.7%	0.1%	25.3%	6.2%
Pasco	FL	Metro	102,140	45.7%	45.7%	0.0%	33.1%	12.6%
Pinellas	FL	Metro	201,071	38.7%	38.7%	0.1%	25.0%	13.6%
Polk	FL	Metro	119,134	36.4%	36.4%	0.2%	21.6%	14.5%
Putnam	FL	Micro	16,819	15.2%	15.2%	0.0%	6.6%	8.6%
Saint Johns	FL	Metro	34,953	13.7%	13.7%	0.0%	5.2%	8.5%
Saint Lucie	FL	Metro	58,481	26.8%	26.8%	0.3%	21.1%	5.3%
Santa Rosa	FL	Metro	24,704	19.5%	19.5%	1.7%	9.9%	7.8%
Sarasota	FL	Metro	109,439	17.2%	17.2%	0.6%	7.3%	9.3%
Seminole	FL	Metro	58,997	28.2%	28.2%	0.1%	21.2%	6.9%
Sumter	FL	Micro	44,870	22.6%	22.6%	0.1%	13.2%	9.2%
Suwannee	FL	Non-micro	9,651	9.7%	9.7%	0.0%	0.0%	9.7%
Taylor	FL	Non-micro	4,161	9.6%	9.6%	0.0%	0.0%	9.6%
Union	FL	Non-micro	1,749	8.7%	8.7%	0.0%	0.0%	8.7%
Volusia	FL	Metro	114,994	37.8%	37.8%	0.0%	29.5%	8.2%
Wakulla	FL	Metro	4,328	38.8%	38.8%	0.0%	29.7%	9.1%
Walton	FL	Non-micro	10,104	9.6%	9.6%	1.4%	0.0%	8.2%

Washington	FL	Non-micro	5,008	7.6%	7.6%	0.5%	0.2%	6.9%
Total*			3,485,159	32.0%	31.9%	0.2%	22.6%	9.1%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/